
Monday -  November 14th 1949

A re g u la r  m eeting o f  th e  Counoll eras held  a t  th e  M unlolpal H a ll ,  Edmonds on 
Monday, November 14th 1949 a t  9:43 A.M.

P re s e n t:  Peeve M orrison In  the  C h a ir , C rs . P h l lp s ,  Beamish, M aeSorley, G a rtla n ,
S tephens and Drummond.

Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seoonded by C r. Beamish: "That m inutes o f  th e  p rev io u s  m eeting 
be adopted a s  w r i t te n ,  and co n firm ed ."

C a rrie d  Unanimous ly

/ •  C.D.Chapman a t  a l  w rote re q u e s tin g  th a t  c o n s id e ra t io n  be g iven  to  th e  opening and 
c le a r in g  of- 7 th  S t r e e t  between 14th  and 15th Avenues.
Moved by Cr-. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by C r. Beamish: "That t h i s  m a tte r  be r e f e r re d  to  th e  
E ng ineer f o r  w r i t te n  r e p o r t ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

Z\

ii
i

■A.A.Pedorslti w rote a d v is in g  o f  h is  having c o n s tru c te d  an a d d i t io n  to  prem ises a t  
3533 S ld ley  S t r e e t  to  be used as  a b ao h e lo r S tu i t c ,  and re q u e s tin g  th a t  th e  
b u ild in g  be now o l a s s l f  led as  a  du p lex  d w e ll in g , to  enab le  him to  q u a l ify  f o r  a 
s e p a ra te  m eter f o r  the  sa id  s u i t e .
Moved by C r. Beamish, Seoonded by C r. P h llp s :  "That th e  a p p l ic a t io n  o f  Mr. 
Fedorstcl f o r  du p lex  c l a s s i f i c a t i o n  re s p e c tin g  prem ises a t  3533 S ld ley  S t r e e t ,  be 
n o t  g ra n te d , and th a t  th e  a p p l ic a n t  be adv ised  th e  m a tte r  o f  o b ta in in g  a se p a ra te  
m eter w i l l  be re q u ire d  to  be th e  s u b je c t  o f  a  s e p a ra te  arrangem ent w ith  the
B .C .E le o tr lo  Company."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

Government o f  th e  Provlnoe o f  B r i t i s h  Columbia extended an I n v i ta t io n  th e  the  Peeve
and members o f  th e  C ouncil to  a t te n d  th e  form al opening o f  th e  Crease C lin ic  o f  

• P syoho log loa l M edicine on November 16th  1949.
!Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seoonded by C r. Beamish: "That th e  I n v i ta t io n  be ao cep ted , and 
j  a s  many as p o s s ib le  be In  a t te n d a n c e ."
] • C a rried  Unanimously

'C om m issioner, H o sp ita l In su rance S erv loe w rote a d v is in g  th a t  th e  M in is te r  o f  
H e a lth  and W elfare would approve th e  s i t e  chosen f o r  th e  Seventh Day A d v en tis ts  
H o sp ita l o o n s tru e t lo n ,  on c o n d itio n  th a t  e s s e n t i a l  s e rv ic e s ,  such a s  w ater and 
sewage, were a v a i la b le  o r  would be made a v a i la b le  when r e q u ir e d ."
Moved by C r. Beamish, Seconded by C r. G a r tla n : "That th e  communication from 
Com missioner, H o sp ita l Insuranoe S e rv ic e , V lo to r la ,  be ro o e iv e d .*

C a rr ie d  Unanimously

S e c re ta ry -T re a s u re r ,  Bdrnaby Sohool Board wrote w ith  re fe re n c e  to  E x tra-O rd inary  
E stim ate s  C la sse s  "A", B , "c", "D"and"-E* o f  the  Board as  subm itted  In  August 1949 
re q u e s tin g  t h a t ,  pu rsu an t to  S eo tlo n  55 o f  th e  P ub llo  Sohoels A ct, a By-law 
be subm itted  to  th e  R atepayers in  oon juno tion  w ith  th e  M unicipal E le c tio n s , 
a d v is in g  o f  th e  a l t e r a t i o n  In  th e  o r ig in a l  E stim ate whereby p ro v is io n  had been 
made f o r  a c q u is i t io n  o f  a  s i t e  f o r  th e  South Burnaby J u n io r  High Sohool th rough 
o th e r  ch a n n e ls , th e re b y  amending the  o r ig in a l  E x tra-O rd inary  E stim ate  to  read as 
f o l io  w s:-

S"A" -  NEW SCHOOL SITES
1) P roperty  -  South Burnaby J r .  High Sohool 

L ess: Government A ssis tan ce  60)1 
NET TOTAL CLASS *A*

t  5 ,000.00 
3 .600 .00

t  3 ,600 .00
CLASSTfi" -  HEW SCHOOL BUILDINGS

(1) South Burnaby J u n io r  High School
The f i r s t  u n i t  o f  a Ju n io r  High School 
C lea rin g  o f  Land

(3) M arlborough S tr e e t  Prim ary Sohool 
The f i r s t  u n i t  o f  a Prim ary School 
C le a rin g  o f  Land

(3) Windsor S t r e e t  School-
A Prim ary Annex to  p re se n t b u ild in g  

, , C lea rin g  o f  Land
(4) Imchdolo School

The f i r s t  U n it o f  a Prim ary school 
C le a rin g  e f  Land

L ess: Government A ss is tan c e  50)6 .
NET TOTAL CLASS "B"

3 3 0 .0 0 0 . 00 
5, 600.00

100. 0 0 0 . 00  
. 3 ,500 .00

60,000.00 
600.00

60,000.00

CLASS "C" -  FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT FOB NEW SCHOOLS 
(1) South Burnaby J u n io r  High School 
(3) M arlborough S t r e e t  Prim ary Scheol
(3) Windsor S t r e e t  School
(4) L echlalo  School

L ess: Government A ssis tan ce  60)6 
NET TOTAL CLASS "C*

35,000 .00  
7 ,500 .00  
6 ,000 .00  

- 5 .000.00
43 .500.00
31 .350.00

31,350.00

1 
" 

Mondu - Ngyember 14th 1949 

A regular meeting ot tbe council •as held at the Municipal Hall, Ein.»nis on 
Monda1, November 14th 1949 at 9:43 A.M, 

Present: Reeve Morrison in the Chair, crs. Philps, Beamish, MacSorle1, Gartlan, 
Stephens and Drummo_nd, 

60 

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, ~•amish: •That minutes ot the previous meeting 
be adopted as •ritten, and confirmed, 

carried Unanimous 4' 

/• c.O,Chapman et al •rote requesting that 0<11sideration be given tc the opening and 
clearing et. 7th. Street bet•••n 14th and 15th Avenues, 
Moved b7 Cr-. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: •That this matter be referred to the 
Engineer to.- •ritten report.• 

Carried Un&nimousl1 

.Z·A,A,Fedorski •rote advising o:l"- h-is having oonat..ruo~ed an ad:Utton to premises at 
35~ Sidley Street to be used as a bachelor saut••• and requesting that th• 
building be no• classit19d &a a dupl,ex d••lllng, to enable him to q11&l1ty tor a 
separate mat.-r tor the said sul te. -
Moved bJ Cr, Beamish, Seconded bJ Cr, Philps: •That the application ot Mr. 
Fedorski tor duplex class1t1cat1on respecting premises at 3533 Sidley Street, be 
not granted, and that the applicant be advised the matter ot ebtalning a separate 

1meter •111 01 required to be the subJ1ct ot a separate arrang11111nt •l~h the 
i B .c ,Electric company.• .. 

1 1 carr11 ... Unanimous 1 
I -

.f·jGcvernment of the Provino• ot British Colwnbla extended an invitation the the Reeve 
I an<i members of the council to attend the foi·mal opening of the Crease Clinic of 
,Psychcloglcal M•dloln• on November 16th 1949. 
!Moved bJ Cr, Philps, Seconded bJ Cr, Beamish: •That the invitation be accepted, and 
jas man1 as possible be in attendance,• 
j • carried Unanimousl1 

f: Commissioner, Hospital InsurfrJlce Service trrote advising that the Minister of 
Health r.nd Welfare tr0uld approve the site chosen tor the Seventh Da1 Adventists 
Hospital construction, on condition thet essential services, such as •ater an1 
•••age, •ere available or •ould be made available •h•n required,• -
Meved bJ Cr, Beamish, Seconded bJ Cr, Gartlan: •That the communication trom 
Commissioner, Hospital Insurance Service, Victoria, be r@ceived,• 

Carried UnanlmcuslJ 

S1cretar1-Treasurer, B~rnabJ Sihool Board •rote •1th ret•r•nc• to Extra~rdinar1 Estimates Classes •A•,•B•,•c•, ~•and•.E• of the Board as submitted in August 1949 
requesting that, pursuant to Section 56 ot the Public Sohocls Act, a B1-la• 
be submitied to the Ratepayers in oonJunotion •1th the Municipal Elections, 
advising ot the alteration in the trlginal Estimate whereb1 provision had been 
made tor acquisition ot a site tor th• South BurnabJ Junior High School through 
other channels, therebJ &1111nding the Original Extra-Ordinar1 Estimate to read as 
t11letrs:-
C'4S•4• - lfEW scHooL SITES 

i) ProputJ - South BurnabJ Jr,• Hi__gh School 
Less: Gevernment Atsiatanoe 60, 
NET i~TAL CLASS •A 

cLASs•a• - lfEW SCHOOL RUIL,)IJGS 
(1) South Burn,abY Junior Righ Schggl 

The first unit ot a Junior "1!1gh School 
Clearing ot Land 

(2) N1rlbO£OUih S\tt•t Primary Scheol 
The first unit of a Primary School 
Clea.-ing or Land . 

(3) l1nd31r §lctUlc Sohfql. 
A Pr1m.r1 Annex to present building 
Cle~rlng of Land · 

(4) lSoh;l&lt soh19l 
Th• first Unit or a Primary school 
Clearing et Land 

Lisa: Gov• rnment Assistance ·so% . 
NET TOTAL CLASS •B• 

SOutb BurnabJ Junior High School 
Marlborough Street PrimarJ Sch1ol 
Windsor Street School 
l,lcb:lal~ Sohool 

Lias: G1vorn1111nt A1a1atano• 60% 
NET TOTAL CLASS •c 

• 6,000,00 
2.600.00 

320,000.00 
5,600,00 

100,000,00 
. 3, 600,00 

60,000,00 
600,00 

60,000,00 
2,000.00 

651, 600,00 
27§, 750.QQ 

26,000.00 
7, 600,00 
6,000.00 
s,000,00 

42,500,00 
21.260.00 

• 2,600.00 

276, 760,00 

21,260,00 



61

CLASS "D* -  ALTERATIONS AND ADOTTIONS TO. OLD SCHOOLS
Cl) Second S t r e e t  School

(2)
An a d d i t io n  to  p re s e n t schoo l b u ild in g  
Douglas Read School

$ 60 ,000 .00

A d d itio n s  to  p re s e n t  schoo l b u ild in g 80 .000 .00
140,000 .00

L ess : Government A ssis tan c e  50,t
NET TOTAL CLASS *0*

70 .000 .00

CLASS *E» -  OTHER EXTFA-0R)INARY REQUIREMENTS
(1) Now F u rn itu re  and equipm ent f o r  Seoond 

S t r e e t  Sohool 5 ,000 .00
(2) New f u r n i tu r e  and equipm ent f o r  Douglas 

Road School .

L oss: Government A ss is tan c e  50£

6 .000 .00  
11 ,000.00

NET TOTAL CLASS "E*
NET TOTAL OP EXTRA-ORDINARY ESTIMATES 
CLASSES *A*, *B", *C*t *J* and "E*

$ 70 ,000 .00

$ 5 .500 .00

>376.000.00

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by C r. M aoSorley: "That th e  l e t t e r  from  th e  
S e e re ta ry -T re a s u re r , Burnaby Sohool Beard r e la t iv e  to  E x tra-O rd in a ry  E stim ates 
o f  th e  B eard, be re c e iv e d .*

C arried  Unanimously

/• S e c re ta ry ,  Board o f  T ra n sp o rt com m issioners fo r  Canada subm itted  N otiee o f  
B earing  r e s p e c tin g  S i t t i n g s  o f  the  Board In  th e  Appeal C ourt, c o u r t House 
V ancouver, B .C. to  eommenoe on Tuesday, the 10th day o f  Ja n u a ry , 1950, a t  
10:00 A.M., and In  th e  Members’ Room, P arliam en t B u ild in g s , V ic to r ia ,  B.C. 
eemmenoing on Wednesday the 18th day o f  Jan u ary , 1960 a t  10:00 A.M, to  hear 
th e  m a tte r  o f  th e  a p p l ic a t io n  o f  th e  B .C.Telephone Co. under S ec tio n  376 o f  
th e  Railway Act and a l l  o th e r  r e le v a n t s e o tlo n s  th e re o f  f o r  an Order 
a u th o r i s in g  and approv ing  the  Sohedule o f  Exchange R en ta ls  a rd  Charges fo r  
S erv lo e  as subm itted  In  Sohedule X w ith  the a p p l ic a t io n .
Moved by C r. Beamish. Seconded by C r. P h llp s :  *That th e  n o tic e  be re c e iv e d , 
and t h a t  r e tu r n  n o t i f i c a t i o n  be g iv en  o f  t h i s  C o rp o ra tio n s In te n t io n  to  appear 
a t  th e  s u b je c t  H ea rin g .*

t C a rrie d  Unanimously

2- P .E .V .W illiam s e t  a l  wrote re q u e s tin g  t h a t  a c t io n  be ta k en  to  Improve th e  
p o r t io n  o f  Out h ie  Avenue from  B arnet Road to  S p e r lin g  Avenue to  f a c i l i t a t e  
th e  o p e ra tio n  o f  bus s e rv lo e ,  th e  c o n s tru c tio n  o f  a sidew alk  along  E ast 
E a s t in g s  S t r e e t  from  S p e r lin g  Avenue to  th e  W estrldge S u b d iv is io n , th e  
rem oval o f  th e  garbage dump in  th e  W estrldge a r e a ,  to  seme e th e r  lo c a t io n .  
Moved by C r. Beamish, Seconded by C r. P h llp s :  *That th e  p e t i t i o n  be re c e iv e d , 
and r e f e r r e d  to  the C lerk  f o r  r e p ly .*

C a rrie d  Unanimously

3 . C r. S tephens re p o r te d  v e rb a l ly  on b e h a lf  o f  th e  committee ap p o in ted  to  
l n v e s t lg a t i c th e  a p p l ic a t io n  o f  M rs. Helen Dean, 4364 N apier S t r e e t  to  
o p e ra te  a k in d e rg a r ta n  f o r  30 p re -sc h o o l o h lld re n  a t  1343 Madison S t r e e t  
( r e a r  o f  B la c k fo rd 's  Shoe S to re ) ,  re p o rtd d  having th q u ire d  In to  th e  a p p l ic a ­
t io n  and reoommended t h a t  same be approved .
Moved, by C r. Beamish, Seconded by C r. P h llp s :  *That th e  re p o r t  o f  the 
Committee be re c e iv e d , and the  recommendation ad o p ted .*

C a rrie d  Unanimously

/
T re a s u re r  subm itted  r e p o r t  a d v is in g  th a t  Miss Evelyn Anderson and James R. 
MoAnlnoh had com pleted t h e i r  p ro b a tio n a ry  p erio d  s a t i s f a c t o r i l y ,  and 
recommended th a t  t h e i r  appoin tm ents be now confirm ed.

C arried  Unanimously

P ro p e r ty  Manager subm itted  recommendation t h a t  p ro p e r ty  d e sc r ib e d  Lot 21, 
Block. 33, D.L. 122 be so ld  to  L.H.Robson fo r  the  sum o f  $600.00 on term s as 
f o llo w s : Conveyance to  C o rp o ra tio n  from  Mr. Robson to  L ets 22 & 23, Blook 1, 
D.L. 39E. w ith  ta x e s  paid  f o r  1949, p lu s  $210.00 cash  being  th e  d if fe re n c e  
betw een th e  a s se sse d  value  ($290 .00) o f  Mr. R obson 's p ro p e r ty  and purohase 
p r ic e  o f  Lot 21, B lock 33, D.L. 132, a p p l ic a t io n  having been made by U r. 
Robsefc f o r  s a id  exohange, owing to  th e  f a o t  th a t  Lots 22 and 33 were w ith o u t 
M un ic ipa l s e rv lo e s .
Moved, by C r. Beam ish, Seconded by C r. G a rtla n : 
th e  P ro p e rty  Manager, be ad o p ted .*

That th e  recommendation o f  

C a rrie d  Unanlaieusly

A c tin g  B u ild in g  In s p e c to r  su b m itted  r e p o r t  on o p e ra tio n s  o f  the  B u ild in g  
D epartm ent f o r  th e  month o f  O otober, 1949.
Moved by C r. Beam ish, Seconded by C r. P h llp s :  *That th e  r e p o r t  o f  the  A cting  
B u ild in g  In s p e c to r  be r e c e iv e d ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

61 

cLA~) "o:,;,t¼''1f:H%Hi
0
t!2xA!J?TTtoNs TQ QLQ scaooLs 

An addition to present sohoel building t 
C 2) Qouglaa Rud Sohfol . 

Additions to present sohool building 

60,000.00 

80.000,00 
140,000.CO 

Less: Government A,siatanc• 50% 
NET 'ID TAL CLASS "O 

70.000,00 . t 70,000.00 

cLASs "E" - OTHER EXTFA-QRlTNARY REQUJREUEtfTS 
(1) N•• Furniture and equipment tor Second 

Street School 
( 2) N•• furniture and equipment tor l)ougla.s 

Roa.d Soheol . 

Less: c;.vernment Assist•no• 50% 
NET TOTAL CLASS "E" 

NET 'l'OTAL OF EXTRA-OR•)INARY ESTIMATES 
CLASSES "A", "B", "c"~ "J" and "E" 

5,000.co 

s,oco,oo 
11,000.00 

5. 600,00 
t 5, soo,oo 
t376.000,00 

Moved by Cr, B•uish, Stooniej by Cr. MaoSorley: "That the letter from the 
Seoretar1-Tr1asur1r, Burnaby School Beard relative to Extra-Ordinar1 Est1ma~es 
tf the Boa.rd, bt received," 

Carried Unanimously 

/· Secretary, Boa.rd of Transport cemm1ss1oners tor Canada submitted Notice of 
Hta.ring respeotiug s1tt1ngs of the Bo•rd in tht Appeal Court, court Roust 
Va.noouver, B ,C, to oommeno• on Tuesday, the 10th day of Janua.r:,, 1950, at 
10:00 AiM,, an:i in th• Members' Room, Parliament Buildingsl V1ctor1at E.C, otmmeno ng on W4dnesday the 18th day of Ja.nua.ry, 1950 at 1u:OO A.M, o htar 
the ma.tier of the a.:i;:pl1oat1on of the B,C,Ttlephone co, under Stotton 375 of 
the Rail•ay Act an-1 all other relev&nt sections ther,-,f for an Order 
authorising and approving the Schedule of Exctu.nge Rentals ani Charges tor 
Serv1o• as submitted in Schedule X •1th the application, 
Moved by Cr, B•amisht Seconded by Cr, Philps: "That the notiot be received, 
and that return notirioation be given of this Ctrporations intention to appea.r 
at the subJect Hearing." 

l Carried Unanimously 

J. P.E.M,W11_11a.ms et al •rote requesting that &otion be t.aken to improve the 
portion of Duthie Avenue from Barnet Road to Sperling Avenue to ta.o111tate 
th• operation of bus service, the construction of a. side•alk along East 
Ha.stings Street from Sperling Avenue to the Westridge Subdivision. the 
removal of the garbage dump in the West.ridge area, to some other location. 
Moved by Cr, B•11.1111sh, Seconded b7 c,·, Philps: "That the petition be reoeivei, 
and reterrei to the Clerk tor replJ, 

Carried Una.nimously 

J. Cr. St1phffl1 reported v1rball1 on behalf of the committee a.ppcinted to 
1nvest1gate~th• application or Mrs, Helen Dean, 4364 Napier Street to 
operate a kindergarta-n tor 20 pre-school children at 1243 Madison Street 
(rear of Blackford 's Shoe Store), reputlld having tnqu1red int.o the a11>l1oa-
t1on and recommended th&t same be approved, . 
Moved by Cr, Beamish• Seconded b7 Cr, Philps: "That the report of the 
Comm1.ttee be reoe 1ved, 1in.:i the recommendation adopted." 

Carried Unan11110ual7 

;,t Tre1isurer submitted report advising that Miss Ev1l7n Anierson bn.:1 Ja1111s R. 
/ MoAninoh h1id completed their proba.tionary period sat11ta.otoril7, and 

reco111111end,d that their a.ppoint1111nts be :no• confirmed, 
Carried Unanimously 

b' Property Manager submit,ed recommen.:iat1on that property described Lot 21, 
Block. 33, D.L. 122 be sold to L.H.Robson for the sum of $500,00 on. tel'ms as 
follo•s: conveya.nce to Corporation from Ur, Robson to t.ts 22 & 23 Block 1, 
D.l,, 39E, "1th taxes pa1J for 1949, plus 1210,00 cash being the difference 
bettreen tht assesseJ value ($290.00) of Mr. Robson's property and purohase 
pl'101· ot Lot 21, Block 33, D,L, 122, application having been ma.de by Mr. 
Robsen tor said exchange, otring to the ta.ct that Lots 22 and 23 ••r• •1thout 
Municipal services. 
W.oved. by Cr. Bea.mish, Seconded by Cr, Gartla.n: "That the reoommendat1on of 
the Propert:,_ .Manager, be a.dopted." 

Carried Unanimusl7 

Acting Building Inspector submitted report on operations et tb.e Building 
1)1pa.ri1111nt tor the month of October, 1949. 
lfoved by Cr. B•a.m1ah, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the report et the Aoting 
Building Inspector be received." 

Carried Una.nimousl7 

' 



62

E ngineer subm itted  r e p o r t  on req u irem en ts  e f  garage equipm ent f o r  th e  nee M unicipal 
G arage, l i s t i n g  v a r io u s  Item s o f  equipm ent t o t a l l i n g  $99 3 ,?5 (P lu s  ta x ;  and 
a d v is in g  a f u r th e r  $700.00 would be re q u ire d  f o r  the  purchase o f  l e s s  e s s e n t i a l  
equipm ent, recommending th a t  th e  sum .of $1750.00 be a p p ro p ria te d  from  th e  Tax 
S a le  Lands Monies T ru s t f o r  t h i s  pu rpose, o f  which th e  sum e f  $950.00 would be 
used fo r  th e  Immediate pnrehase o f  th e  equipm ent l i s t e d .
Moved by C r. Beamish, Seconded by C r. P h llp s :  ’That th e  recommendation o f  the  
E ng ineer be ad o p ted .

C a rrie d  Unanimously

E ngineer subm itted  reoommendatlon th a t  B .C .E le o tr lo  Pole P lan s be approved as 
fo llo w s , su b je o t  to  th e  c o n d itio n  th a t  a l l  damage to  e x i s t in g  roadways be the 
r e s p o n s ib i l i t y  o f  th e  a p p l ic a n t ,  and app rova l o f  th e P rc v ln e la l  Government 
be o b ta in ed  re s p e c t in g  p la n s  a f f e o t ln g  P ro v in c ia l  highw ays.
Ke800/8198

/8217

/8318

/8210

Proposed pole on 16 th  Avenue o f f  Mary S t r e e t .
D istance from  property , l i n e  to  o u ts id e  fac e  o f  po le to  be 10 6*. 
Proposed p o le s  on M yrtle S t r e e t  o f f  Smith Avenue.
D istance from  p ro p e rty  l in e  to  o u ts id e  faoe o f  p o le  to  be 10 6*.
Proposed po le on lane N orth o f  V enables S t r e e t  o f f  Gilmore Avenue.
D istance from  p ro p e rty  l in e  .to o u ts id e  faoe o f  po le  to  be 1 6 * .
Proposed p o le s  on Pandora S t r e e t  between C a p ito l Drive and lane n o r th  
o f  E llesm ere Avenue.
D istance from  p ro p e rty  l in e  to  o u ts id e  face  o f  po le to  be 10*6*. 

K-15680 Proposed 4Kv. s e rv ic e  to  new sch o o l on Alpha Avenue:
S erv ice  to  be la id  16* N orth o f  th e  so u th  p ro p e rty  l in e  o f  .the lane 
so u th  o f-V enab les and n o t le s s  th a n  3 below th e  t r a v e l le d  p o r tio n  
o f  th e  road o r  la n e .

K8800/8215 P reposed po le  on H astin g s S t r e e t  o f f  Grove Avenue.
E ngineer subm itted  recommendation th a t  B .C .E le c tr lo  Gas Main p la n  be approved as 
fo llo w s , su b je o t to  the  c o n d itio n  t h a t  a l l  damage to  e x i s t in g  roadways be the 
r e s p o n s ib i l i ty  o f  th e  a p p l ic a n t :
G .17613 Proposed 2* gas main on S tr id e  Avenue -  247* W. X 17-' S . o f  th e  North 

West co rn e r o f  16vh S t r e e t  -  West 589' .( T 589*).
Main to  be l a id  15 ' N orth o f  th e  South p ro p e r ty  l i n e .

E ngineer subm itted  recommendation t ta t  B .C .E . Power & Gas Co. gas oonneotions be 
be approved a s  fo llo w s , su b je o t to  th e  c o n d itio n  th a t  a l l  damage i<0 e x is t in g  
roadways be th e  r e s p o n s ib i l i t y  o f  th e  a p p l lo a n t :
S e r v i c e  No.

21430 A.A.Anderson 3699 M aitland  S t r e e t .
21434 Harry Depree. 2336 S a lisb u ry  Avenue.

Moved by C r. BfcAmlsh., Seconded by C r. P h llp s :  *That the recommendations o f  the 
E ng ineer, be ad o p ted .*

C a rrie d  Unanimously

/•

Z-

Sheep P r o t e c t i o n  Act Committee r e p o r t e d  h a v in g  i n v e s t i g a t e d  th e  u n d e rn o ted
Sheep P r o t e o t i o n  Aot c la im s ,  and recommended a s  f o l l o w s : -  . .
1 .  Claim s u b m it te d  by C.G.& J , C .H a r p e r ,  4556 Mosorop S t r e e t  f o r  l o s s  o f  128 

p u l l e t s ,  recom m endation  t h a t  the. c l a im a n t s  be compensated i n  th e  sum o f  $1,50 
f o r  eaoh  b i r d  d e s t r o y e d ,  in  f u l l  s e t t l e m e n t  o f  t h e i r  c la im .

2 .  Claim s u b m it te d  by M rs. Willma Sm ith , 2160 .Gray Avenue. S ince  n o t i e e  o f  t h i s
o la lm  was n o t  g iv e n  to  th e  Cleric w i th i n  24 h o u rs  o f  th e  d lsco .very  o f  th e
p o u l t r y  l o s s ,  as  r e q u i r e d  by th e  Sheep P r o t e c t i o n  Aot, the. c la im  was 
c o n s id e re d  n o t  i n  o r d e r .

3 .  Claim s u b m it te d  by Mrs. Eva Davey, 2346 Windsor S t r e e t .  S ince  n o t i c e  o f  t h i s
c la im  was n o t  g iv e n  to  th e  Cleric w i th i n  24 h ours  o f  th e  l i s o o v e r y  o f  th e
p o u l t r y  l o s s ,  a s  r e q u i r e d  by th e  Sheep P r o t e c t i o n  A ot,  t h e  o la im  das c o n s id e red
Jo t  in  o r d e r ,  . .

by C r. P h l l p s ,  Seconded by Cr. G a r t l g n :  "That th e  r e p o r t  and recommendations 
o f  th e  Sheep P r o t e c t i o n  Act comm ittee be a d o p te d . "

C a r r i e d  Unanimously

S p e c i a l  S t r e e t  L ig h t in g  Committee r e p o r t e d  h av in g  i n v e s t i g a t e d  r e c e n t  a p p l i c a t i o n s  
f o r  i n s t a l l a t i o n  o f  s t r e e t  l i g h t s ,  and recommended t h a t  l i g h t s  be i n s t a l l e d  a t  th e  
f o l lo w in g  lo o a t  io n s . : -

H o llan d  Avenue and W il la rd  S t r e e t .
B urgess  S t r e e t  between 12 th  & 1 4 th  Avenues.
Richmond S t .  e a s t  o f  Colbourne Ave. (end o f  S t r e e t )
N orth  end o f  Sea Avenue.
H arbourvlew  Pd . and Sea Avenue.
Ranelagh Avenue and Empire D r iv e .
Howard Avenue and C a p i to l  D r iv e .
MaoDonald Avenue and F o r e s t  S t r e e t .

Committee f u r t h e r  r e p o r t e d  h a v in g  i n v e s t i g a t e d  a p p l i c a t i o n s  f o r  i n s t a l l a t i o n  o f  
t h e  fo l lo w in g  l i g h t s ,  and a d v is e d  i n  th e  o p in i o n  o f  th e  Committee t h e s e  l o c a t i o n s  
d i d  n o t  w a r ra n t  th e  i n s t a l l a t i o n  o f  l i g h t s  a t  t h a t  t im e :

F o o t  o f  Thorne Avenue h i l l .
Irm ln S t r e e t  between Sussex & F re d e rick  Avenues.
Wadgewood and S ix th  S t r e e t s .
MaoDonald Avenue and P ine S t r e e t .
Dundas S t r e e t  and Sea Avenue.

C r. Beamish: "That th e  re p o r t  and rsoommendatlen o f  th e  S tr e e t  L ig h tin g  Committee be a d o p te d ."
C arried  Unanimously

62 

Ellg1n••r submitted report en requirements •t ~•rage eguipment for th•~•• Municipal 
Garage, liat1ng vartous items ot equipment to~alling 1993,?5 (Plus taxJ rand 
advising a 1'uriher ~700.CO •ould be requtred tor the purchase ot less essential 
equipment. recommending that t~e sum.of 81750.00 be appropriated from the Tax 
Sale Lands Montes Trust tor t~1s purpose, of •h1ch the sum et tgso.oo •ould be 
used tor the immediate p•rchase of the equipment listed. 
M•v•d b7 Cr. Beamish~ Seconded b7 Cr. Philps: •That the recommendation ot the 
Engineer be adcpted. 

carried Unan1mcusl1 

Eng1~••r submitted recommendation that B.C.Electric Ptl~_P.lans be 1ppro1[ed as 
tollo•s, subJeot to the condition that all damage to existing roadwa1s be the 
respons1b111ty ot the applicant. and approval of thePrcv1nc1al Government 
be obtained respecting plans affecting Provincial highways. 
xesoo/8198 P-roposed pole on 16th Avenue oft Mary Street. . , 

Oist&nce f'rom propert7. line to outside tac• or pole to be 1,0 5•. 
/8217 Prcposed poles en M7rtle Street off Smith Avenue. , 

Oiat.&nce from property line to outside face or pole to be 10 a•. 
/8211 

/8210 

Proposed pole on lane Nor.th of Venables Street of~ Gilmore •venue. 
Distance from properiy 11ne ~o outside face ot pole to be 1 6•. 
Proposed poles on Pi.ndora StHet bet.1teen Capitol Drive and 11,ne north 
of Ellesmere Avenue. 

K-16680 
Distance from rroperty line to outside face ot pole to be 1o•a•. 
Proposed 4Kv. service tone• school on Alpha Avenue~ 
Service to be laid 16' North of the s9ut.h property line of .the lane 
south of-Venables and not less than 3 belo• the travelled pcrt1on 
of the road 01· 11,ne. 

K8800/8215 Pr~i:osed pole on Hr.stings Street oft Grove Avenue. 
Engineer submttt.ed recommendation that B.C.Electr1c Gas Main plan be &J:Proved es 
foll.ows. subJect to the ccnd1t1on that all damage to ex1st.1ng road•ays-be the 
responsibility of the applicant: . 
G.17613 Proposed 2• gas main on Stride Avenue - 247' w

1 
X 1~• s. of the North 

West corner of 16"1.~ Street - West 589 1 
.( T 589 ) • 

Mfl1n to be li.1d 15 North of the South property line. 
Engineer submitted recommendfltionUat B.C.E. Po•er & Gas co. gas connections be 
be approved as follows, subJect to the condition "'!tat all damage ~o existing 
read•ays be the resi;ons1b111t.y of the applicant: 
Strv1ot Bo, 

21430 A.A.Anderson 
21434 Harry Depree. 

3699 Maitland Street. 
2236 Salisbury Avenue, 

Moved by Cr. Be•mjsh, Seeondei 
Eng1nee1•, be· aJopted. • 

hy Cr. Philps: •That the recommendations of the 

/· Sheep Protection Act Committee reported having investigated the undernoted 
Sheep P1•otect1on Act cl&1ms, and recolDl!lended as tollolfst- _ 
1, Cl&im submitted by C,G.& J,C.Hflrper, 4556 Moecrop Street for loss of 128 

pullets, recom.-nendaticn that the. claimr.nta be compensated in the eUlll of th,50 
tor each bird destroyed, in full settlement of their claim. 

2. Claim submitted by Mrs. Willmr. Smith. 2160 .Gray Avenue. Since not.ice of this 
claim 119&9 not given to the Clerit "1thin ~4 hou,•s of the -iisco.very of the 
pc.ultry loss, as 1·equ1red by the Sheep Protection Act, the. claim lfas 
cone ide red not 1n o .l'ie 1·. 

3, Claim eubmittej by Mrs. Ev& Davey. 2346 Windsor Street, Since notice ot this 
claim lf&e not ~1ven to the Clerk ~ithin 24 hours of the 1iscovery ot tbe 
poultr1 loss, as required by tbe Sheep P1"oteot1on Aot, tile claim •r.s cons1dereJ 
not 1n order . 

Movea by Ci•, Phiips, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "Th&.t th<:! re-port and recommen.iations 
of the Sheep Protection Act committee be adopted." 

Carried Unanimously 
( 

i· Speei&l Strut L1gh\1ng comm'ittee reported having investigated 
tor installation of street lights, and recommended th&t lights 
to llo lfing lo oat ions.: -

recent &ppl1cat1ona 
be installed at the 

Hollanj Avenu11 &nd W11l&rd Street. 
Burgess Street bet•een 12th & 14th Avenues. 
Richmond St. east o~ Colbourne Ave. (end of Street) 
North end of Sea Avenue. 
Harbourv1e• Fd. and Sea Avenue. 
Ranelagh Avenue r.ni Emrin Drive. 
Ho•ard Avenue and C1,r1tol Drive. 
Mao:.Jonald Avenue i.n.i Forest Street. 

CO"lllttttee further reported having invest1gi.ted appl1cet1ons for 1nstall1tton ot 
the follc•ing lights. and Ldvised 1n ~he Opinion or the Committee these loeations 
did not 11arrant th,:1 inst11lat1on of U~hte 11t thnt t1ma: 

F'Oo t of Thorne Avenue hill. 
Irmin St.reet bet~een Sussex & Frederick Avenues. 
Wedge•ood &nd Sixth Streets. 
Kflc•onald Avenue anli Pine Street. 
Dundas Street and Sea Avenue. 

Uove,:1 bJ Cr. Philps, Seconded b:, Cr, Beamish: •That the report and reoommen-:latten 
of the Street Lighting Committee be edopted.• 

Carrie:1 Un6n1mouslf 

I 

'.j ,., 
i' 

~: 

! 
..i 
"! 

., 
.\ 

1,1' 

i: 

i. 



C.M.C. re p o rte d  th a t - o v e r  200 a p p l ic a t io n s  had hear rece iv ed  f o r  the  p o s it io n  
o f  T rades LI cense In s p e c to r ,  es  a r e s u l t  o f  th e  p o s i t io n  hav ing  been 
a d v e r t is e d ,  and req u e s ted  in s t r u c t io n s  as  to  d is p o s i t io n  o f  th e  a p p l ic a t io n s .  
Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by Or. M aoSorley: 'T h a t th e  a p p l ic a t io n s  fo r  
p o s i t io n  c f  T rades L icense In s p e c to r ,  be r e f e r re d  t c  th e  T re a su re r  f o r  
c o n s id e ra t io n  and recom m endation.*

C a rrie d  Unanimously

FINANCE COMMITTEE
Your Committee met on Monday, November 7 th  1949 and reoommends

1. That Allowances be made under S eo tio n  311 o f  th e  M unicipal Aot, In  the 
sum o f  $7Q,70

2 . That D isbursem ents be approved In  th e  t o t a l  sum c f  $209,699.18
3 . That aooount' in  th e  amount o f  $300.00 subm itted  by H. C u llerne fo r  

p re p a ra tio n  o f  p la n s  f o r ,  and su p e rv is io n  o f  c o n s tru c tio n  o f  th e  
C a p ito l H i l l  Community H a ll ,  be approved fo r  paym ent.

Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by C r. G artlan s 'T h a t th e  recommendations o f  
the  F inance Committee be ad o p ted .

C arried  Unanimously

BOARD QF WORKS COMMITTEE
Your. Committee met on Monday, November 7 th  1949 and recommend:

1 . That Board o f  Works. E s tim a te s  o f  Work covering  p e r io d  November 2 1 st to  
December 2nd I n c lu s iv e ,  be approved as  fo llo w s : -

Sewer Reserve (By-law #2088) $ 913.00
Board o f  Works G eneral 16,37oIoO

2 . That C .J.W eston be appointee! from  the  s t a f f  to  th e  p o s i t io n  o f  Meohenlo 
f o r  th e  u su a l s ix  month p ro b a tio n a ry  p e r io d , a t  a s a la ry  o f  $240.00 p er 
month.

Moved by C r. MacSorl'ey, Seoonded by C r. P h llp s :  "That th e  recom m endations c f  
th e  Committee be ^adopted."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

WATERWORKS fcSOCIAL ASSISTANCE COMMITTEE
Your Committee met on Monday, November 7 th  1949 and recommend

1. T hat Waterworks E stim a te s  o f  Work co v e rin g  p e rio d  November 2 1 s t to  December 
2nd 1949 be approved a s  f o l lo w s :-

Watorworks G eneral $4 ,275 .00
Garbage C o lle c tio n  e t c .  2 ,070 .00

Moved by Cr. M acSorley, Seconded by C r. S tephens: T hat th e  recommendation o f
th e  com m ittee be a d o p te d ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

ADMINISTRATION .OF JUSTICE. LIGHT &-P0WER COMMITTEE
Your Committee met on Monday, November 7 th  1949 and recommend: -

1. That B .C .E le c tr ic  Power & Gas Co. Gas main p la n s  18238 and 18240 be’ 
app roved ,

2. That a p p l ic a t io n  o f  B .C .E le c tr ic  Power Sc Gas Co. to  lay  gas co n n ectio n s 
Nos. 21412 and 21404 be ap p roved ."

3 . That B .C .E le o tr io  R ly . Co. Pole P lans Nos. K8800/8187 and 6188 be approved 
Moved by C r. Beamish, Seoonded by C r. P h llp s :  "That th e  recom m endations o f  the 
Committee be a d o p te d ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

Moved by Cr. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by C r. M aoSorley: "That Burnaby School Board 
(D ebenture) By-law 1949 be now in tro d u c e d ."

Moved by C r. P h llp s ,  Seconded by C r. S e c to r  le y ? 6 "That B u rn ab y  School Board 
(D eben tu re) By-law 1949 De read a f i r s t  t im e ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously
Moved by Cr. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by Cr. G a rtla n : "That Burnaby School Board 
(D eben tu re) By-law 1949 do now p ass the f i r s t  r e a d in g ."

C a r r i e d  Unanimously

reved by C r. P h llp s , .  Seoonded b.y C r. G a r tla n : "That Burnaby H o sp ita l 
D ebenture) By-law 1949 be now given  a f i r s t  r e a d in g ."

. C a rrie d  Unanimously
Moved by cr. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by C r. M aoSorley: "That Burnaby H o sp ita l 
(D eben tu re) By-law 1949. do no# p ass  th e  f i r s t  r e a d in g ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by C r. Beamish: "That Burnaby R efersnlum  
By-law 1949 be now in tro d u c e d , t h a t  th e  co u n o il s i t  a s  a Committee o f  th e  
Whole w ith  th e  Reeve In  th e  c h a ir  to  c o n s id e r ,th e  B y-law ."

 ̂ .  C a rrie d  Unanimously
The Reeve th e n  asked  th e  q u e s tio n : "#ha t i s  your p le a su re  w ith  t h i s  By-law?" 
Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by C r. Beamish: "That th e  By-law be read by 
s h o r t  t i t l e  o n ly .

C a rr ie d  Unanimously
Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seoonded. by C r. Beamish: "That th e  Committee do now r i s e  
and r e p o r t  th e  By-law oom plets w ith o u t amendment."

C a rrie d  Unanimously
Moved by C r. P h llp s ,  Seconded by C r. Beamish: "That Burnaby Referendum 
By-law  1949 be now p a s s e d ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

63 

c.M.c. reported that·over 200 ag:>l1cat1ens hai bee'I" reoe1vftd for the position 
or Tra:ies License Inspect.or, 1s a reaul t. of the position having been 
a:ivert1se;i, and requeste;i instructions as t.o -iis~sit1on 3f the applications. 
~•ved b1 Cr. Philps, Seco~d•d b1 Cr. Y.acSorler: That t~e applications tor 
position cf Tra:ies License Inspector, be reterre;i tc the Treasurer tor 
consideration &'l"·i reoommendat1on 0 1t 

Carried Unanimously 

COM','ITTEE REPQ RTS 
EJNANCE COMMITTEE 

Your committee met on Monda1, November 7th 1949 anj recommend: 
1. That Allowances be m&de unjer Sect1on 311 of the Municipal Act, 1n the 

sum of ..,7Q., 70 
2. That Jisbure.ements be approved in the total sum cf tgo9 0 699 0 1e 
3, Th11.t acocunt in the amount or $300.00 submitted by B. Cullerne tor 

prepara~1on of plans for, anJ supervision of construot1cn of the 
Capitol Hill Community Hall, be arproved for payment. 

Moved bi Cr. Philps, Seoonde:i by ~r. Gartlan: ~That the reccmmen:iat1ons of 
the Finance Committee be ajopted. 

Carried Unanimously 

BOARJ OF WORKS CC)NITTEE 
Your Committee met on Uonda1, November 7th 1949 and reco!DID8n;i: 

1. That Boar-i or Works. Estimates of Wo'rk covering period November 21st to 
!)ecember 2nd inclusive, be &{>prove•:! as follows:-

Sewer Reserve (By-la• #2088) $ 913.00 
Board of Works General 16,370.00 

2. That c.J.Weston be appe1n~e~ from the staff to the posit.ion of Meohan1o 
tort.he usual six mon\b prcbat1onary period, at a salary or e~40.00 per 
month. 

Moved b1. Cr. MacS.orl'ay, Seconded by Cr. Philps: •That the reoommendat1o_ns cf 
the Ccrmn1 ttee b.e 'adopte•i. • 

Carr1•i Unanimously 

WATERWORKS~ SOCIAL ASSIST1Nr.E cowITTEE 
Your committee met on Monda1, November 7th 1949 1in·1 recommend:-

1. That Water.Orks Estimates of Work covering period November 21st to ~eoember 
2nd 1949 be approve.1 as follows:-

Wa:t.er1rorlcs General 94, 2'75. 00 
Garbage Collection eto. i,oio.oo 

Moved by Cr. MacSorle1, Seconded by Cr. S~i,hens: T_h&t. t.he recommendat.1on or 
the committee be aiopted." 

Carried Unanimously 

A~KINISTPATION OF JUSTICE. LTG!.T & ?OWER COMMI'l'TEi 
Your committee met on Monday, November 7th 1949 an:i recommend:-

~- Thht B,C,Eleotr1o Power & Ga~ Co. Gas main' plans 18238 and 18240 be 
approved, 

2. That application of B.C.Electi•io Power & G&s co. to 11,y gas oonnectie>ns 
Nos. it412 and 21404 be approved." 

3. That. B.C.Eleotrio Rly. co. Pole Plans Nos. KSS00/8187 and e1se be approve.:1 
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded b1 Cr. Philps: "That 'the raoommen;iations of the 
committee be r,,.iopted." 

Carriei:I. Unan11DOusly 

ijoved by Cf. Philps, Seconded b1 Cr, MaoSo;ley: "That BUJ'naby School Board 
(Debenture} By-la• 1949 b• now 1ntro:iuced. 

• carried Unanimously 
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by c,·. J.laoso,•le1: ~Thr.t Burnaby School Board 
(Debenture) By-la• 1949 oe read a first time." 

cartied Unanimously 
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That Bu,nab1 Sobool Boari 
(Debenture) By-la• ,1949 do now pass the first reading. 

. carried Unantmouaiy 

vcved by Cr. Philps,. Seconded by er. Gart.1811: "That. Burnaby Hospital 
lDebenture) By-la• 1949 be no• g1v~n a first re~d1ng." 

. Carried Una~1mausly 
Moved b1 Cr. Philps, Seconded by er. MacSorle1: That Burnaby Hospital 
{i)ebenture) By-la• 1949. do now pass the first rec,.ding." 

. Carried Unan1mousl1 

Mvved bJ Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That BUrnab1 Reteren1um 
By-la• 1949 be no• introduced, t.hat the council sit as a ~Ollll!l1ttee or the 
Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to o~nstder,the BJ-la•. 

carried Unan1mousl1 
The Reeve then asked the qu,st1cn: 1tWhat 1s your pleasure •1th this By-la•?" 
Moved by Cr. Philijs, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: 1tThat the By-la• be Nad bJ 
shOrt title only. 

Cat•r1ed UnanimouslJ . 
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoonded.b1 er. B•am1sh: 1tThtt the committee ;lo no• rise 
and repo 1•t the B1-la• complete •it.bout amendment. 

carried Unan1mous11 
Moved bJ Cr. Philps, Seocn;ied by er. Beamish: "That Burnaby Retere!\ium 
By-law 1949 be now passed. 1t 

Carried Unanimo~slJ 

[ 



64
Moved by Cr. M aeSorley, Seeonded by Cr. Beamish: "That the m a tte r  o f  subm ission 
o f  a referendum  a t  the G eneral E le c tio n  on th e  q u e s tio n  o f  Seventh Day A d v en tis ts  
H o sp ita l s i t e ,  be r e fe r re d  to  a Committee o f  th e  Whole Council f o r  the  purpose 
o f  a rran g in g  fo r  s u f f i c i e n t  g u ara n tee  from th e  7 th  Day A d v en tis t o rg a n iz a tio n  
to  s a t i s f y  th e  n ead ifo t^ su b ritlss lcn  o f  a referendum  on th e  q u e s tio n .

Carried Unanimously
Moved by C r. P h llp s ,  Seconded by C r. Beamish: "That Burnaby fa x  S ale Lands Monies 
E xpend itu re By-law Nol 16, 1949 be now ln tro d u o e d , th a t  the  c o u n c il s i t  as a 
Committee o f  th e  Whole w ith  th e  Reeve In  th e  c h a ir  to  c o n s id e r  th e  B y-law ."

_ . ..  , . C a rrie d  UnanimouslyThe Reeve th.cn asked the q u e s tio n : "What i s  your p le a su re  w ith  t h i s  By-law?"
Moved by C r. P h llp s ,  Seeonded by C r. Beamish: "That th e  By-law be read by sh o r t 
t i t l e  o n ly ."

C a rr ie d  Unanimously
Mcv«d by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seoonded by C r. Beamish: "That the Committee do now r i s e  and 
r e p o r t  th e  By-law complete w ithou t amendment."
Moved by C r. P h llp s , 
E xpend itu re  By-law No

_ • C a rrie d  Unanimously
Seoonded by Cr. Beamish: "That Burnaby Tax S ale Lands Monies 
. 18, 1949 be now p a s se d ."

C arried  Unanimously

Moved by C r. P h llp s ,  Seeonded by C r. Beamish: "That Burnaby Tax S a le  Lands Monies 
E xpend itu re By-law Ho. 16, 1949 be now re c o n s id e re d ."  i

C a rrie d  Unanimously
Cf  *nI>llf lp s A by C r. G a rtla n : "That Burnaby Tax S ale  Lands MoniesE xpenditure-B y-law  No. lb ,  1949 oe now f i n a l l y  adop ted , t h a t  i t  be signed  by the  

Reeve and C le rk , and the  C orporate S ea l be a f f ix e d  th e r e to .*
C a rrie d  Unanimously

Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by C r. G artla n :-  "That Burnaby Tax S ale Lands Monies 
E xpend itu re  By-law No. 17, 1949 be now re c o n s id e re d ."

Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by C r. G a r t la n :C* T h a t% S l^ b y 0TaxyS ale Lands Monies
i k  17A 1949 f l n a l l v  adop ted , t h a t  i t  be signed  by theReeve and C le rk , and th e  C orporate S ea l be a f f ix e d  th e r e to ."

C arried  Unanimously
R e q u is it io n s  were th e n  exam ined.
Moved by Cr. P h llp s , Seconded by Cr. G a rtla n : "That r e q u is i t io n s  a s  subm itted  be 
app roved .

C a rrie d  Unanimously
The m eeting th e n  adjourned  to  Monday,. November 31 st 1949 a t  9 :30  A.M.
Confirm ed?

C lef* -----------
1

Chairman

Moved bJ Cr, MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Ber.mish: "That the matt"r of submission 
of a reterend1un at the General Election on the question of Seventh Day Adventists 
Hospital site, be referred to a committee of the Whole council tor the purpose 
of arranging for sutf1o1ent guarr.ntee from the 7th Jay Mventist or1anization 
to satisfy the need!tot~11ublties1c.n ot a referendum on the question. 

carried Unanimously 
( 

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That Burnaby 'rax Sale Landa Monies 
Expenditure B1-law Nol 18, 1949 be now introduced, that the council sit as & 
Cvmmittee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to consider the By-law." 

Carried Unanimously 
The Reeve. th.en asked the question: "What is ;vou.r pleasure 1rith this By-law'1" 
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, .Beamish: "That the By-law be read by short 
title only." 

car·riei Unanimously 
YCVAd by Cr. Philps, Seoonied by Cr. Beamish: "That the Committee do now rise and 
report the By-bw complete without ameniment." 

· • • Carried Unanimously 
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "Thr.t Burnaby Tax sale Lands Monies 
Expenditure ~y-law No. 18, 1949 be now passed," 

Carried Unanimously 

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That Burnaby Tar Sale 1-nds Montes 
Expenditure By-law Jlo, 161 1949 be no1r 1•eoonsi.:lered." 1 

Carried Unanimously 
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That Burnaby Tex Sale Lands Mont• 
Expenditure• BJ-law No. 1ij, 1949 be now finally adopted, that it be s1gne1 by the 
Reeve and Clerk, r.nd the Corporate Seal be atfire·i thereto." 

carried Unanimously 

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan:- "That Burnaby Tax Sale 1-nds Montes 
Expenditure By-law No. 17, 1949 be now reconsidered,• 

c1rried Unanimously uov~d by Cr. Philps, Seccnded by Cr. Gartlan: That Burnaby Tax Sale 1-nda Montes 
Bxpenditure By-l&w No. 1~, 1949 be now finally aiopted, that it be signed by the 
Reeve and Clerk, and the Corporate Seal be affixed thereto,• 

Carried Unan1mousl7 
Requisitions were ~hen examin~d. 
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That requisitions as submitted be 
approved," 

carried Unanimously 
The meeting then adJourned to Monday,_ November 21st 1949 at 11:30 A.M. 

confirmedl 
(/),~ 

Cl•fl ,. Chairman' 

64 l 

j · 
I 

].( 
I 

'1 

l 

) : 
! 


